Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 1 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
This job aid provides information on right-to-use lease accounting transactions from FPMT.
Overview ........................................................................................................................................................... 2
Amortization Schedule in FPMT ..................................................................................................................... 2
FPMT/AFRS Integration ................................................................................................................................. 2

✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Sum of principal payments for current fiscal year (7/1/Y1 - 6/30/Y2)
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule – Column D sum for current fiscal year
(7/1/Y1 - 6/30/Y2)]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V 999
Software 520 5275 5175V 999
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V Operating
Software 520 5275 5175V Operating
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V XXX
Software 520 5275 5175V XXX
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 11 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Record Additional Lease Asset for Initial Direct Costs (event type 3)
Event Type 3
Trigger Lease start date
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Initial Direct Costs (Lease Contract Table) – Input by user in the Lease
Contract table (Value = $0 if field left blank)
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 421 26**V 9850 997
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land/Building 335 26**V 6525 Operating ED  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
335 2650V 6525 Operating EH  Y
Software 335 2670V 6525 Operating EY  Y
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 421 26**V 9850 XXX
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 12 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Make Payment for Principal (event type 4)
Event Type 4
Trigger Day payment initiated
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
✓ Vendor Number
✓ Vendor Number Suffix
✓ First Month of Rent (Used for Month of Service)
✓ Period of Rent (Invoice Number)
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Monthly Payment less Calculated Interest
✓ FPMT Amortization schedule - Column D
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 210 6505 5111 Operating ED/D200  Y
Equipment, Vehicle,
Other
210 6505 5111 Operating EH/H200  Y
Software 210 6505 5111 Operating EY/Y200  Y
All 483 517*V 1820 999   Y
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land/Building 210 6505 5111 Operating ED/D200  Y
Land/Building 335 5174V 6525 Operating ED/D200  Y
Equipment, Vehicle,
Other
210 6505 5111 Operating EH/H200  Y
Equipment, Vehicle,
Other
335 5174V 6525 Operating EH/H200  Y
Software 210 6505 5111 Operating EY/Y200  Y
Software 335 5175V 6525 Operating EY/Y200  Y
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 210 6505 5111 XXX ED/D200  Y
Equipment, Vehicle,
Other
210 6505 5111 XXX EH/H200  Y
Software 210 6505 5111 XXX EY/Y200  Y
All 483 517*V 1820 XXX
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 13 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Make Payment for Interest (event type 5)
Event Type  5
Trigger Day payment initiated
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
✓ Vendor Number
✓ Vendor Number Suffix
✓ First Month of Rent
✓ Period of Rent
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Previous month’s lease liability balance*(Interest Rate/number of payments
per year based on payment frequency selected)
✓ [FPMT Amortization schedule - Column E]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E) & Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 210 6505 5111 Operating ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
210 6505 5111 Operating EH/H201  Y
Software 210 6505 5111 Operating EY/Y201  Y
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds

✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Sum of principal payments for next fiscal year (7/1/Y2 - 6/30/Y3)
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule – Column D sum for next fiscal year (7/1/Y2 -
6/30/Y3)]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V 999
Software 520 5275 5175V 999
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V Operating
Software 520 5275 5175V Operating
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Non-Software 518 5274 5174V XXX
Software 520 5275 5175V XXX
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 16 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Record Accrued Interest (event type 8)
Event Type 8
Trigger Annually June 25th
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ June asset liability balance*Interest Rate/ then Asset Balance (Initial Liability
+ Initial Direct Costs – Lease Incentives)
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule Column E – Interest payment for July (accrue
in June)]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 6505 5112V Operating ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 6505 5112V Operating EH/H201  Y
Software 212 6505 5112V Operating EY/Y201  Y
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 6505 5112V Operating ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 6505 5112V Operating EH/H201  Y
Software 212 6505 5112V Operating EY/Y201  Y
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 6505 5112V XXX ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 6505 5112V XXX EH/H201  Y
Software 212 6505 5112V XXX EY/Y201  Y
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 17 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Reverse Accrued Interest (event type 9)
Event Type 9
Trigger Annually July 15th
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ June asset liability balance*Interest Rate/ then Asset Balance (Initial Liability
+ Initial Direct Costs – Lease Incentives)
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule Column E – Interest payment for July (accrue
in June)]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating EH/H201  Y
Software 212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating EY/Y201  Y
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating EH/H201  Y
Software 212 R (6505) (5112V) Operating EY/Y201  Y
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
Land & Building 212 R (6505) (5112V) XXX ED/D201  Y
Equipment,
Vehicle, Other
212 R (6505) (5112V) XXX EH/H201  Y
Software 212 R (6505) (5112V) XXX EY/Y201  Y
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 18 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Increase Lease Liability & Asset (event type 10)
Event Type 10
Trigger FPMT input - error correction or lease amendment (resulting in an increase)
FPMT Fields ✓ Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Difference in current liability balance before and after the change – when
difference is positive
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule Column G]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit

✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
✓ Asset Type Code
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Current asset liability balance as of termination
✓ [FPMT Amortization Schedule Column G, Month of termination]
AFRS Transactions
Governmental Funds (less Debt Service Funds) (A, B, D, E)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 483 527*V 1820 999
Propriety and Fiduciary Funds (F, G, H)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 533 527*V 3213 Operating  04/18
General Capital Assets and Long-Term Obligations, Discrete Component Units, Debt Service Funds
(C, I, J, M, N)
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 483 527*V 1820 XXX
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions March 12, 2022  Page 24 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Lessor Events
For leases that meet criteria, FPMT will generate event types (transactions) and related required information. The diagram below shows
the high-level process flow for all of the event types. There is more detail on each one of these event types on the following pages.
Lease Accounting Transactions
Facilities Portfolio Management System (FPMT)
FPMT Lease Accounting Transactions  March 12, 2022 Page 25 of 36
Need help?  Contact the OFM Help Desk  HereToHelp@ofm.wa.gov  360.407.9100
Set-up Lease Receivable & Deferred Inflow (event type 16)
Event Type 16
Trigger Lease start date on receivable lease contract
FPMT Fields ✓ Receivable Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Calculates the present value of future payments using the following values:
• Rate = Interest Rate/number of payments based on payment frequency
selected (i.e., 12 for monthly payments)
• Number of Payments = Lease Term* number of payments based on
payment frequency selected
• Payment Amount = Payment Amount
✓ [FPMT Rec. Amort. Schedule Column G, Payment 0 - Beginning receivable
balance]
AFRS Transactions
All Funds
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS
All 523 1621V 5295 Operating
Reclassify Current Portion of Lease Receivable (event type 17)
Event Type 17
Trigger Lease start date on receivable lease contract
FPMT Fields ✓ Receivable Lease Number
✓ Transaction Amount
✓ Agency
✓ Unique Identifier
✓ Master Index
Calculation Method
(Transaction Amount)
✓ Sum of principal payments for current fiscal year (7/1/Y1 - 6/30/Y2)
✓ [FPMT Rec. Amortization Schedule – Column D sum for current fiscal year
(7/1/Y1 - 6/30/Y2)]
AFRS Transactions
All Funds
Asset Type Trans Code Debit GL Credit GL Fund SO/SSO MG/MS MOS